Fees and Charges – VSU Entry Program

| For all students | | |
|------------------|---------------------|-------------------------|
| Hours | Tuition In State | Tuition Out of State |
| 1 | \$95.00 | \$359.67 |
| 2 | \$190.00 | \$719.34 |
| 3 | \$285.00 | \$1,079.01 |
| 4 | \$380.00 | \$1,438.68 |
| 5 | \$475.00 | \$1,798.35 |
| 6 | \$570.00 | \$2,158.02 |
| 7 | \$665.00 | \$2,517.69 |
| 8 | \$760.00 | \$2,877.36 |
| 9 | \$855.00 | \$3,237.03 |
| 10 | \$950.00 | \$3,596.70 |
| 11 | \$1,045.00 | \$3,956.37 |
| 12 | \$1,140.00 | \$4,316.04 |
| 13 | \$1,235.00 | \$4,675.71 |
| 14 | \$1,330.00 | \$5,035.38 |
| 15+ | \$1,425.00 | \$5,395.05 |

| | . |
|------------------------------|--------------------|
| VSU Access Card ** | \$10 per semester |
| VSU Student Activity ** | \$247 per semester |
| VSU Student Athletic ** | \$161 per semester |
| VSU Parking Decks ** | \$143 per semester |
| VSU Health** | \$98 per semester |
| VSU Health Center Facility** | \$52 per semester |
| VSU Transportation ** | \$35 per semester |
| VSU Technology Fee ** | \$65 per semester |
| SGSC Technology Fee ** | \$25 per semester |
| SGSC Records Fee ** | \$10 per semester |
| SGSC Institutional Fee ** | \$170 per semester |
| | |

VSU Langdale Housing***

VSU Residence Hall Activity Fee***

VSU Residence Hall P.O. Box Fee***

VSU Meal Plan****

Housing Application Fee

Housing Deposit Fee

\$2,283 per semester

\$20 per semester

\$10 per semester

\$2,102 per semester

\$100

\$150

In addition, there is an annual \$50 fee for those who wish to have parking rights



South Georgia State College

^{**} Required of all students

^{***}Required for those students who elect to live in VSU Housing

^{****}Mandatory for Residential Students. Optional for Non-Residential Students